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2023 NE OB MIAA Boy's Div 1 State Champs - 2/18/2023 to 2/19/2023

Results - Swimming
 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  23.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BOSTDavid Topi1 20.96

CHEL 18Declan Hughes2 21.20

SHARDavid Bai3 21.29

LINC 17Nolan Schlessman4 21.55

LINC 17Finley McKenzie5 21.56

READSean Tesoro6 21.58

NEED 18Jason Chiappinelli7 21.59

LEXIAntoine Pham8 21.96

WES3 18Aedan Curtin9 22.02

WALT 18Josh Sautter10 22.03

ACTO 18Samuel King11 22.06

FRAM 16Brandon Liu12 22.09

WESTAri Jain13 22.14

MASCArbri Halilaj14 22.27

BEVE 16Zachary DaSilva-Grondin15 22.30

WES2 16Zachary Ellis16 22.33

ARHSAxel Soderquist17 22.34

BROO 17Luka Marinkovic18 22.38

NATI 15Ivan Cheung19 22.43

WES3Zach Ouellette20 22.49

WATEJirat Saengthong21 22.52

BOSLRobert Hale22 22.56

BOSLMichael Pan23 22.58

QUIN 17Kenny Guan24 22.59

READOwen Magoon25 22.70

XAVE 15Jack Herman26 22.71

SHRE 16Joshua Huang27 22.82

PREP 15Reese Martinez28 22.83

WES3 16Christopher Fahlman29 22.86

BOSLNicholas Black*30 22.90

PREPNick Goodman*30 22.90

MINNZavier Villanueva32 22.91

FRAMEthan Lu*33 23.02

XAVEMatthew Splading*33 23.02

HAVEJames Zbitnoff35 23.28

WELLDerek Qi36 23.30

CHELHenry Reitman37 23.48

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  51.13

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LINC 17Nolan Schlessman1 46.46

22.10 24.36

PREP 17Tyler Bosma2 47.05

22.81 24.24

READSean Tesoro3 47.20

22.53 24.67

NEED 18Jason Chiappinelli4 47.45

23.06 24.39

NEW2 17Daniel Chan5 48.00

23.20 24.80

BOSTSam Craft6 48.16

23.31 24.85

HAVE 17Casey Connors7 48.23

23.30 24.93

ACTO 18Samuel King8 48.26

23.43 24.83

WATEJirat Saengthong9 48.34

23.05 25.29

WES3 18Aedan Curtin10 48.46

23.00 25.46

CHEL 17Nathaniel Murray11 48.54

23.39 25.15

CHEL 18Declan Hughes12 48.59

23.55 25.04

BEVE 16Zachary DaSilva-Grondin13 48.91

23.52 25.39

MASCArbri Halilaj14 49.18

24.07 25.11

WES2 16Zachary Ellis15 49.31

23.75 25.56

BOSLNicholas Black16 49.45

23.74 25.71

WES3 18Brian Hall17 49.50

23.78 25.72

WES3 16Christopher Fahlman18 49.54

23.64 25.90

LEXIAntoine Pham*19 49.58

24.02 25.56

ARHSAxel Soderquist*19 49.58

24.34 25.24

MASC 17Daniel Voner21 49.72

24.12 25.60

WELLJoey Hemmerle22 49.77

23.99 25.78

XAVE 15Jack Herman23 50.00

24.03 25.97

MINNZavier Villanueva24 50.09

23.95 26.14

PREP 17Flynn McDonnell25 50.11

23.59 26.52

NATI 15Ivan Cheung26 50.14

24.45 25.69

READOwen Magoon27 50.31

24.12 26.19

ACTO 18William Tyrrell28 50.38

24.07 26.31

NEED 18Nicholas Conway29 50.44

23.99 26.45

SHRE 16Joshua Huang30 50.60

24.47 26.13

BROOOtto Cairo31 50.68

24.63 26.05

HAVE 17Samuel Mistretta32 50.86

24.05 26.81

NATIZachary Ganz--- DFS

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:53.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WES3 17Quinn Schwab1 1:41.74

24.05 25.75 26.0025.94

MINN 15Alexander Parent2 1:41.82

23.45 25.55 26.3926.43

XAVE 16William Mulgrew3 1:41.90

24.04 25.88 25.8426.14

BOSTSam Craft4 1:43.27

23.95 26.21 26.5326.58

PREP 17Tyler Bosma5 1:43.56

23.12 25.45 27.6027.39

MINN 15Zachary Parent6 1:44.34

24.42 26.06 26.8926.97

LOWE 16Jack Ventre7 1:45.33

24.16 25.89 27.9027.38

MASC 17Daniel Voner8 1:46.55

24.82 26.31 28.3527.07

LINC 16Thomas Eppich9 1:46.77

24.53 27.27 26.9927.98

PREP 17Teddy Batmaca10 1:47.05

24.50 26.45 28.4127.69

PREP 16Matthew Church11 1:47.15

24.99 26.49 27.2828.39

ATTL 16Ryan Connors12 1:47.83

24.28 26.89 28.1328.53

ANDO 16William Moulson13 1:48.55

25.05 27.45 27.9728.08

XAVE 16Aiden Wolcott14 1:49.03

24.93 27.37 28.2828.45

WELLJoey Hemmerle15 1:49.51

24.48 26.93 29.7428.36

LEXI 15Russell Cutler16 1:50.01

25.29 27.56 28.3028.86

WES3Aiden Gouldson17 1:50.34

25.24 27.92 28.3228.86

HAVE 17Samuel Mistretta18 1:50.46

24.89 28.10 29.0128.46

NEED 18Nicholas Conway19 1:50.70

24.76 27.26 29.7928.89

BROOOtto Cairo20 1:51.31

25.43 27.57 29.3628.95

WES3 17Owen Walpole21 1:51.78

24.99 28.17 28.9329.69

DOVE 17Vanya Hoffmann22 1:51.80

25.37 28.23 28.8929.31

ACTO 14Jadon Yang23 1:52.01

25.11 27.42 30.6328.85

WSHSReno Caronna24 1:52.24

25.14 28.38 29.3029.42

HOLYBrady Pijar25 1:52.60

25.16 27.74 30.3829.32

WES3Douglas Caggiano26 1:52.69

25.15 28.07 29.7529.72

CCHSEmlen Lease27 1:52.81

25.83 28.44 29.2529.29
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2023 NE OB MIAA Boy's Div 1 State Champs - 2/18/2023 to 2/19/2023

Results - Swimming
(Boys 200 Yard Free)

LINC 16Graham Skelly28 1:53.02

25.76 28.51 29.6029.15

BISH 15Brian Parkinson29 1:55.19

25.84 29.48 29.5030.37

HOLYBrady Pete30 1:56.56

26.06 29.27 1:01.23

NATIZachary Ganz31 1:57.29

26.33 29.37 31.3030.29

CRLSAroon Kang--- DFS

NEED 15Daniil Landau--- DFS

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  5:13.27

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MINN 15Alexander Parent1 4:30.50

24.72 26.74 27.6427.25

27.22 27.61 27.68 27.56

27.46 26.62

XAVE 16William Mulgrew2 4:35.63

24.98 27.16 28.0027.82

28.24 28.13 28.33 28.35

27.93 26.69

MINN 15Zachary Parent3 4:35.81

25.83 27.54 28.3127.95

28.44 28.16 28.73 27.89

26.76 26.20

LOWE 16Jack Ventre4 4:43.89

25.74 28.15 28.2428.71

28.30 28.98 28.76 28.73

29.46 28.82

PREP 17Teddy Batmaca5 4:46.82

24.88 26.81 28.8928.07

29.20 29.58 29.92 29.98

29.90 29.59

LINC 16Thomas Eppich6 4:47.27

25.70 28.53 28.9529.05

29.44 29.91 29.56 29.49

29.05 27.59

WES3Oliver Yorke7 4:47.86

25.31 27.93 29.0128.58

29.18 29.47 29.46 29.86

29.73 29.33

ANDO 16William Moulson8 4:52.18

26.50 29.16 29.7629.57

29.78 29.42 29.33 29.48

29.97 29.21

BEVE 18Ryan McFadden9 4:52.42

26.14 28.38 30.0829.42

29.81 30.10 30.05 30.13

30.29 28.02

PREP 16Matthew Church10 4:53.67

26.03 28.04 29.4028.66

30.07 30.21 30.62 30.29

30.59 29.76

XAVE 16Aiden Wolcott11 4:55.95

26.01 29.19 30.2829.52

30.59 30.76 30.59 30.51

29.82 28.68

BROOCarlo Cairo12 4:57.56

25.49 28.78 30.5129.69

30.48 30.39 30.66 30.81

30.81 29.94

MINN 15Benjamin Latourelle13 4:57.94

26.86 28.77 29.6929.32

30.21 30.64 30.65 30.82

30.48 30.50

HAVE 14Brian Story14 5:00.54

26.13 28.74 30.7629.97

31.01 31.21 31.29 31.12

30.59 29.72

WES3Aiden Gouldson15 5:01.57

26.23 29.02 30.7730.48

31.18 31.50 30.95 30.90

31.04 29.50

WELLLiam Jordan16 5:02.21

25.74 29.16 31.0130.33

31.13 31.36 31.43 31.36

30.98 29.71

NEED 15Daniil Landau17 5:03.67

25.61 28.31 30.8630.09

30.92 31.55 31.71 31.90

32.17 30.55

WINC 17Allen Huseinovic18 5:04.31

25.97 28.86 30.3729.68

31.19 31.47 31.79 32.18

31.93 30.87

WES2 15Logan Szenda19 5:04.88

27.27 29.45 30.7929.97

30.99 31.36 31.32 31.56

31.73 30.44

WSHSReno Caronna20 5:05.20

26.12 28.99 30.4129.32

31.38 31.22 32.06 31.87

32.13 31.70

WES3 17Owen Walpole21 5:08.40

26.17 28.84 30.9829.63

31.59 32.10 32.25 32.58

32.94 31.32

BOSTLachlan Hartshorn22 5:08.67

26.73 29.73 31.5730.73

31.54 31.58 32.17 31.77

31.81 31.04

WELLCayden Xia23 5:11.78

27.54 30.31 31.5531.32

31.56 32.28 32.12 32.11

31.97 31.02

CCHS 16Alexander Sproule24 5:11.84

26.40 28.73 31.6430.75

32.59 32.34 32.58 32.79

33.03 30.99

BISH 15Brian Parkinson25 5:14.98

26.91 30.61 32.2531.91

33.02 32.72 32.95 32.75

32.18 29.68

BOSTDeclan Long26 5:16.30

28.42 30.85 31.8231.91

32.61 33.20 32.52 32.10

31.89 30.98

LEXIEric Li27 5:16.53

26.68 30.00 31.8930.69

32.99 32.72 33.36 33.38

32.79 32.03

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  58.46

Age Name         Team Finals Time

XAVETommy Hagar1 48.19

23.41 24.78

WES3 17Quinn Schwab2 52.10

25.46 26.64

ACTO 16Andrew Lu3 52.84

25.63 27.21

BELMRory Smyth4 53.03

25.40 27.63

WALT 18Josh Sautter5 53.71

25.43 28.28

NEED 18Andrew Dementiev6 53.78

25.75 28.03

MINN 16Dawson Rice7 53.88

26.09 27.79

WES3Oliver Yorke8 54.05

26.56 27.49

PREP 17Flynn McDonnell9 54.18

25.75 28.43

WESTAri Jain10 54.24

25.94 28.30

WES3 17William Esteves11 54.78

26.18 28.60

NEW2Ryan Kam12 55.13

26.85 28.28

WES2 15Brady LePage13 55.42

26.61 28.81

HAVE 17Casey Connors14 55.46

27.19 28.27

DOVETim Ketryk-Simson15 55.54

26.81 28.73

HOPKDavis Peishoff16 55.65

27.00 28.65

CATH 14Jordan Kinch17 56.02

26.76 29.26

BOSTFinn Stenfors18 56.12

27.41 28.71

ANDOIvan Giles19 56.16

26.89 29.27

SHARDavid Bai20 56.31

26.26 30.05

MASC 18Colin Panagos21 56.33

27.20 29.13
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Results - Swimming
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MINN 14Jackson Pouliot22 57.12

27.80 29.32

PREPNick Goodman23 57.58

26.83 30.75

HOPKCaleb Burke24 57.69

28.52 29.17

WELLTyler Okun25 58.45

28.38 30.07

QUINIsaac Ng--- DFS

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:05.12

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MINNJoshua Parent1 56.12

26.64 29.48

BOSTDavid Topi2 57.71

26.97 30.74

BOST 17Alexander Yun3 58.39

27.16 31.23

BOSTGerhardt Hoover4 58.45

28.06 30.39

LEXIAlan Zhang5 58.87

27.75 31.12

FRAM 16Brandon Liu6 59.53

27.76 31.77

BOSLRobert Hale7 59.55

28.10 31.45

PLYMNate Derby8 59.97

28.44 31.53

NEW2 17Daniel Chan9 1:00.26

28.05 32.21

NEED 17Sebastian Gallo10 1:00.56

28.60 31.96

ACTO 17Nikita Ostapenko11 1:01.10

28.45 32.65

NEW2Jaden Chin12 1:02.39

29.14 33.25

ACTO 14Jadon Yang13 1:02.50

28.92 33.58

ATTL 16Benjamin Connors14 1:02.64

30.16 32.48

TAUN 17Gerald Grealish15 1:02.80

28.74 34.06

WATEEliot Hughes16 1:02.84

29.06 33.78

QUIN 14Kalok Li17 1:02.89

29.43 33.46

WES3 18Vincent Xu18 1:03.01

29.58 33.43

NEED 17Luke Zhang19 1:03.04

29.66 33.38

WES3 15Han Park20 1:03.12

29.60 33.52

XAVE 16Pierce Brausch21 1:03.42

29.27 34.15

SHREKevin Dong22 1:03.57

29.87 33.70

CRLSAroon Kang23 1:03.78

29.60 34.18

LEXIAditya Koul24 1:04.03

30.60 33.43

WES2 15Logan Szenda25 1:04.10

30.49 33.61

BRIDCameron Hogg26 1:04.19

30.09 34.10

CCHSEmlen Lease27 1:04.21

30.15 34.06

LOWE 14Ethan Ackerman-Vallala28 1:04.32

30.33 33.99

LOWE 16Leo Ferrucci29 1:04.85

30.58 34.27

BOSTRyan Gomes30 1:04.96

29.25 35.71

MALD 14Ronan Sanzone31 1:04.98

31.19 33.79

READLiam Green32 1:05.04

30.49 34.55

PREP 16William Kennedy33 1:05.07

29.91 35.16

LEXI 15Owen Rosenthal34 1:05.74

31.00 34.74

WES2Anton Bonacci--- DFS

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  56.63

Age Name         Team Finals Time

XAVETommy Hagar1 48.74

23.08 25.66

LEXIAlan Zhang2 49.52

23.27 26.25

ATTL 16Ryan Connors3 51.48

24.17 27.31

LINC 17Finley McKenzie4 52.39

24.54 27.85

BOSLMichael Pan5 52.43

24.33 28.10

ACTO 16Andrew Lu6 52.67

24.49 28.18

WES3 16Owen Curtin7 53.25

24.45 28.80

BROO 17Luka Marinkovic8 53.27

25.00 28.27

BROO 18Matias Levi9 53.96

25.17 28.79

PREP 15Reese Martinez*10 54.11

25.02 29.09

LEXIAditya Koul*10 54.11

25.29 28.82

NEW2Noah Gonzalez12 54.27

25.08 29.19

WATELeandro Bailon13 54.30

25.84 28.46

MINN 15Benjamin Latourelle14 54.33

25.55 28.78

CATH 14Jordan Kinch15 54.37

25.29 29.08

PREP 16William Kennedy16 54.42

25.50 28.92

NEWTHector Nieto Nieto17 54.58

25.95 28.63

MINN 16Dawson Rice18 54.63

25.55 29.08

WINC 17Allen Huseinovic19 54.66

25.28 29.38

FRAMEthan Lu20 54.70

25.34 29.36

ACTO 17Nikita Ostapenko*21 54.77

25.17 29.60

WES3 17William Esteves*21 54.77

24.83 29.94

BELMRory Smyth23 54.85

25.62 29.23

WES2 18Jaden Noel24 54.88

25.81 29.07

NATI 14Leon Kocherovsky25 54.89

25.85 29.04

HOLYBrady Pijar26 55.04

25.99 29.05

HOPKDavis Peishoff27 55.09

25.99 29.10

AGAWJonathan Jung28 55.34

25.55 29.79

ANDOIvan Giles29 55.57

25.11 30.46

CCHS 17Noah Jina30 55.99

26.07 29.92

QUINIsaac Ng31 56.13

26.01 30.12

PREP 15Wesley Ross32 56.34

26.65 29.69

LOWESon Nguyen33 56.54

26.03 30.51

LEXICJ Reamer34 56.78

26.62 30.16

WES3Kyle Fan35 56.88

25.93 30.95

DOVETim Ketryk-Simson36 57.03

26.35 30.68

CHELJack Dorsey37 57.19

27.39 29.80

NEED 17Luke Zhang--- DFS

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:08.13

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MINNJoshua Parent1 1:48.11

23.82 26.70 26.2131.38

BOSTGerhardt Hoover2 1:55.39

25.90 28.33 27.5133.65
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CHEL 17Nathaniel Murray3 1:56.02

25.00 29.48 27.7533.79

BOST 17Alexander Yun4 1:58.25

25.38 30.66 28.3033.91

PLYMNate Derby5 1:58.31

26.28 30.44 28.1633.43

NEED 18Andrew Dementiev6 1:59.20

25.29 29.85 29.6734.39

WES3 18Brian Hall7 1:59.21

25.18 30.44 29.1134.48

NEED 17Sebastian Gallo8 2:00.40

26.05 31.61 29.0833.66

BEVE 18Ryan McFadden9 2:00.91

26.01 32.33 27.6034.97

NEW2Ryan Kam10 2:01.54

26.41 30.51 28.8635.76

WES2 18Jaden Noel11 2:02.25

25.52 30.21 29.5736.95

BOSTFinn Stenfors12 2:02.28

25.46 30.94 29.2636.62

WELLLiam Jordan13 2:02.37

26.33 31.45 28.5636.03

XAVE 16Pierce Brausch14 2:02.47

26.25 30.62 29.9635.64

NEW2Jaden Chin15 2:02.78

25.84 31.76 29.4735.71

WATELeandro Bailon16 2:03.22

25.86 32.08 28.0637.22

WES3 15Han Park17 2:03.49

26.40 31.73 29.7335.63

ATTL 16Benjamin Connors18 2:03.60

27.02 32.78 29.1834.62

NATI 14Leon Kocherovsky19 2:04.51

26.40 31.84 29.2337.04

NEWTHector Nieto Nieto20 2:04.84

27.09 33.49 28.2536.01

TAUN 17Gerald Grealish21 2:05.15

25.68 31.53 30.4337.51

WES2 15Brady LePage22 2:05.16

26.66 29.15 30.2539.10

PREP 15Wesley Ross23 2:05.90

26.58 32.57 29.3137.44

BRIDCameron Hogg24 2:05.93

27.24 31.34 30.1237.23

QUIN 14Kalok Li25 2:06.39

26.63 32.21 30.7036.85

HAVE 14Brian Story26 2:07.35

27.93 32.21 28.4838.73

LEXICJ Reamer27 2:08.12

26.25 32.90 30.5338.44

AGAWNoah Carra28 2:09.48

28.10 34.20 30.5336.65

SHREKevin Dong--- DFS

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:36.86

  Team Relay Finals Time

WES31 1:28.16

Aedan Curtin 18 Zach Ouellette

Brian Hall 18 Quinn Schwab 17

22.10 22.39 21.2722.40

LINC2 1:28.23

Finley McKenzie 17

21.79 22.63 21.1122.70

LEXI3 1:29.13

Jack Kong Aditya Koul

Antoine Pham Alan Zhang

23.53 22.41 21.4321.76

NEED4 1:29.14

Nicholas Conway 18

23.10 22.64 21.0422.36

PREP5 1:30.17

Tyler Bosma 17

21.71 22.97 22.8322.66

READ6 1:30.51

Owen Magoon Ian Green

Liam Green Sean Tesoro

22.74 22.77 21.4823.52

CHEL7 1:31.09

Nathaniel Murray 17

22.30 23.60 22.1123.08

MINN8 1:32.01

Alexander Parent 15

23.01 22.99 22.9923.02

WELL9 1:32.05

Tyler Okun Joey Hemmerle

Derek Qi Liam Jordan

23.44 23.01 22.7722.83

XAVE10 1:32.87

Matthew Splading Sebastian Bureau

Pierce Brausch 16 Jack Herman 15

23.23 23.85 22.3423.45

ATTL11 1:33.10

Angad Ahluwalia Cooper Johnson

Benjamin Connors 16 Ryan Connors 16

23.28 24.30 22.2423.28

BELM12 1:33.11

Anthony Zhao Benjamin Leger

Thomas Borkowski Christopher Bauge

23.21 23.07 23.1923.64

HAVE13 1:33.45

Casey Connors 17 Jorell Dube

James Zbitnoff Samuel Mistretta 17

22.87 24.28 23.2123.09

CCHS14 1:33.61

Lucas Leonard 15 Caden Watson

Emlen Lease Jason Lu

23.82 23.25 23.0523.49

NATI15 1:33.70

Ivan Cheung 15 David Soong

Leon Kocherovsky 14 Zachary Ganz

23.14 24.44 22.7623.36

BROO16 1:33.87

Matias Levi 18

23.27 23.11 23.6823.81

QUIN17 1:34.04

Kalok Li 14 Isaac Ng

Gabriel Gentil Kenny Guan 17

23.83 23.86 22.0924.26

BOST18 1:34.24

Ryan Gomes Lachlan Hartshorn

Joe Piacitelli Finn Stenfors

23.92 23.51 22.6024.21

BISH19 1:34.98

Alex Daniels 17 Matthew Jones

Antonio Morabito Brian Parkinson 15

23.39 23.41 23.7424.44

LOWE20 1:35.11

Leo Ferrucci 16 Andrew Gust

Harrison Rupp Son Nguyen

23.81 24.34 23.3523.61

NEW221 1:35.21

Jaray Liu 17

23.79 23.56 23.0424.82

NEWT22 1:35.46

Jose Teixeira Aidan Gee

Cody Wong Theodore Hill

23.90 23.45 23.3124.80

ANDO23 1:35.48

Alexander McNally Dane Connor

Luke Suh William Moulson 16

24.19 24.41 22.8124.07

SHRE24 1:35.57

William Wu Aidan Le

Kevin Dong Joshua Huang 16

23.90 25.95 22.9122.81

WSHS25 1:37.76

Alexander Morales Daniel Casey

Logan Aubin Reno Caronna

24.08 24.99 25.0623.63

WATE26 1:45.74

Kai Collins Daichi Collins

Riley Patterson Kevin Chen

26.02 28.32 25.2926.11

FRAM--- DQ

CJ Crocker Ben Crocker

Joshua Peace Ethan Pham

25.42 25.03 22.8925.17

BOSL--- DQ

Robert Hale Nicholas Black

Bryant Nguyen Michael Pan

22.61 24.19 22.0522.58

WES2--- DQ

Anton Bonacci Logan Szenda 15

Reilly Hannon Tighe Smith

23.70 24.02 24.2124.03

ACTO--- DQ

William Tyrrell 18

23.13 23.22 22.6123.31
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2023 NE OB MIAA Boy's Div 1 State Champs - 2/18/2023 to 2/19/2023

Results - Swimming
 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Qualifying:  3:38.31

  Team Relay Finals Time

BOST1 3:09.72

Sam Craft Gerhardt Hoover

Alexander Yun 17 David Topi

22.86 47.78 48.1822.89

22.74 47.91 21.75 45.85

MINN2 3:11.02

Alexander Parent 15

23.36 48.40 47.9423.24

22.90 48.96 21.61 45.72

WES33 3:11.92

Brian Hall 18 Aedan Curtin 18

Oliver Yorke Quinn Schwab 17

23.49 49.08 47.7222.18

22.57 48.38 22.38 46.74

XAVE4 3:13.94

William Mulgrew 16

23.80 48.81 50.0223.85

23.73 49.60 21.67 45.51

ACTO5 3:14.59

William Tyrrell 18

24.25 50.57 48.7423.27

22.62 47.94 22.85 47.34

LINC6 3:16.59

Finley McKenzie 17

22.87 48.53 50.7923.95

23.90 50.19 22.05 47.08

PREP7 3:17.21

Tyler Bosma 17 Teddy Batmaca 17

Matthew Church 16 Flynn McDonnell 17

22.74 47.30 49.9124.01

23.53 49.70 23.38 50.30

LEXI8 3:17.70

Russell Cutler 15 Aditya Koul

Antoine Pham Alan Zhang

24.14 50.93 50.8423.65

22.90 48.69 22.33 47.24

BROO9 3:18.02

Carlo Cairo Matias Levi 18

Otto Cairo Luka Marinkovic 17

23.88 48.98 50.5823.99

24.01 49.66 23.20 48.80

READ10 3:21.43

Ian Green Owen Magoon

Rory O'Neill Sean Tesoro

24.22 51.37 49.9723.45

24.89 52.76 22.22 47.33

WES211 3:22.98

Brady LePage 15

24.42 50.62 50.4523.35

24.30 53.08 22.74 48.83

NEW212 3:23.26

Daniel Chan 17 Ryan Kam

Jaray Liu 17 Jaden Chin

23.10 48.35 51.5624.43

24.24 51.88 24.30 51.47

CHEL13 3:23.41

Declan Hughes 18 Jack Dorsey

Henry Reitman Nathaniel Murray 17

23.94 50.07 52.4525.60

25.24 52.51 22.66 48.38

HAVE14 3:24.09

James Zbitnoff Brian Story 14

Samuel Mistretta 17 Casey Connors 17

24.98 52.52 51.5724.22

24.05 50.95 23.17 49.05

CCHS15 3:25.76

Alexander Sproule 16

24.82 51.57 51.6524.42

24.27 51.62 23.89 50.92

WELL16 3:25.80

Cayden Xia Derek Qi

Tyler Okun Joey Hemmerle

25.54 54.24 51.0923.78

24.22 50.91 23.29 49.56

NEED17 3:25.89

Nicholas Conway 18 Daniil Landau 15

Sebastian Gallo 17 Theo Goryanyy

24.18 50.65 53.4225.12

24.19 51.13 23.56 50.69

NEWT18 3:26.54

Hector Nieto Nieto Cody Wong

Theodore Hill Jose Teixeira

24.57 51.43 51.6223.97

25.02 52.44 24.28 51.05

FRAM19 3:26.55

Ethan Pham Ethan Lu

CJ Crocker Brandon Liu 16

24.89 51.28 50.9623.86

26.13 55.31 23.04 49.00

BELM20 3:27.79

Thomas Borkowski Christopher Bauge

Rory Smyth Anthony Zhao

25.51 55.09 52.0424.28

24.07 50.27 23.96 50.39

WATE21 3:27.85

Eliot Hughes Kevin Chen

Leandro Bailon Jirat Saengthong

24.91 51.96 57.1226.94

23.89 50.02 22.98 48.75

MASC22 3:27.93

Arbri Halilaj John Zeeh

Colin Panagos 18 Daniel Voner 17

23.79 49.59 57.6027.08

24.65 51.46 23.72 49.28

HOPK23 3:28.06

Lucas Coffman Caleb Burke

Owen Picard Davis Peishoff

25.11 53.21 51.8824.48

24.49 51.99 24.49 50.98

ARHS24 3:28.22

Jason Wong Branden Yan

David Huynh Axel Soderquist

25.26 52.66 52.5024.81

25.70 53.71 23.73 49.35

NATI25 3:28.76

Ivan Cheung 15 Max Asgharzadeh

Leon Kocherovsky 14 Zachary Ganz

24.26 50.15 55.2726.14

24.27 52.16 24.54 51.18

LOWE26 3:29.16

Son Nguyen Andrew Gust

Leo Ferrucci 16 Jack Ventre 16

25.06 52.93 53.7825.50

25.02 52.90 23.53 49.55

AGAW27 3:29.98

Sean Colfer Colin La

Jonathan Jung Noah Carra

25.44 53.41 53.2024.74

24.29 52.90 23.75 50.47

WSHS28 3:32.69

Alexander Morales Daniel Casey

Logan Aubin Reno Caronna

25.38 53.44 54.8026.07

24.65 52.48 25.00 51.97

ANDO29 3:33.93

Alexander McNally Jake Smith

Ivan Giles William Moulson 16

25.86 54.19 55.6526.49

24.28 52.47 24.07 51.62

SHRE30 3:34.42

William Wu Aidan Le

Kevin Dong Joshua Huang 16

24.87 52.67 58.8027.49

24.34 51.50 24.56 51.45

BISH31 3:35.27

Brian Parkinson 15

25.80 54.42 55.5726.65

25.76 54.53 24.51 50.75

CATH32 3:35.88

Aaron Crowley Christopher Helm

James McGrath Jordan Kinch 14

26.21 55.22 56.3426.60

24.89 53.10 24.37 51.22

MILF33 3:37.24

Corey Rattray Benjamin Pezza

Aaron McIsaac Josh Anderson

25.63 54.66 53.4625.03

24.59 53.21 26.54 55.91

SHAR34 3:40.89

Ray Luo Alan Zhang

Brac Buffa David Bai

26.76 56.04 1:00.9829.02

25.05 53.58 23.35 50.29

ATTL35 3:41.02

Connor Coleman John Wheaton

James Askew Angad Ahluwalia

25.84 54.07 58.5927.44

27.23 57.37 24.22 50.99

BEVE--- DQ

Zachary DaSilva-Grondin 16 Alex Guyonnet

Paolo Buquicchio Ryan McFadden 18

23.91 50.09 1:09.2731.47

26.09 56.91 24.15 50.48
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2023 NE OB MIAA Boy's Div 1 State Champs - 2/18/2023 to 2/19/2023

Results - Swimming
 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Qualifying:  1:48.18

  Team Relay Finals Time

BOST1 1:35.45

Gerhardt Hoover Alexander Yun 17

Sam Craft David Topi

25.11 26.33 20.5823.43

XAVE2 1:36.17

Tommy Hagar Pierce Brausch 16

Aiden Wolcott 16 William Mulgrew 16

22.56 28.11 21.6723.83

MINN3 1:37.46

Dawson Rice 16

25.00 25.69 22.1124.66

NEED4 1:37.67

Andrew Dementiev 18 Sebastian Gallo 17

Luke Zhang 17 Theo Goryanyy

25.02 27.19 20.6924.77

ACTO5 1:38.90

Andrew Lu 16 Jadon Yang 14

Nikita Ostapenko 17 Samuel King 18

24.89 28.01 22.0523.95

NEW26 1:39.23

Ryan Kam Daniel Chan 17

Noah Gonzalez Jaray Liu 17

25.91 25.79 23.6123.92

WES37 1:39.42

Oliver Yorke Vincent Xu 18

William Esteves 17 Zach Ouellette

25.16 28.09 22.1624.01

BOSL8 1:40.60

Bryant Nguyen Robert Hale

Michael Pan Nicholas Black

27.25 27.05 22.2824.02

WES29 1:40.84

Brady LePage 15

25.95 28.83 21.6324.43

PREP10 1:40.89

Flynn McDonnell 17

25.42 28.98 22.1224.37

BROO11 1:41.89

Julian Carlson Carlo Cairo

Matias Levi 18 Luka Marinkovic 17

27.23 28.05 22.1824.43

ATTL12 1:42.43

Connor Coleman Benjamin Connors 16

Ryan Connors 16 Angad Ahluwalia

27.49 28.88 22.8823.18

BELM13 1:43.48

Rory Smyth Anthony Zhao

Christopher Bauge Thomas Borkowski

25.22 29.36 23.4825.42

QUIN14 1:43.58

Isaac Ng Kalok Li 14

Kenny Guan 17 Gabriel Gentil

26.43 28.20 24.3224.63

LOWE15 1:44.20

Jack Ventre 16 Ethan Ackerman-Vallala 14

Son Nguyen Leo Ferrucci 16

26.61 29.56 23.4224.61

FRAM16 1:44.66

Ben Crocker Brandon Liu 16

Ethan Lu Ethan Pham

29.78 27.37 22.9924.52

WELL17 1:44.90

Tyler Okun Cayden Xia

Derek Qi Liam Jordan

26.66 30.86 22.9624.42

LINC18 1:44.91

Joseph Hu Aleco Buendia

Graham Skelly 16 Mateo Krebs

27.75 29.41 22.7125.04

HAVE*19 1:44.98

Brian Story 14 Jorell Dube

Brandon Smith James Zbitnoff

27.66 28.31 22.8926.12

HOPK*19 1:44.98

Caleb Burke Owen Picard

Davis Peishoff Lucas Coffman

27.21 29.67 23.4124.69

CCHS21 1:45.19

Noah Caruso Emlen Lease

Alexander Sproule 16 Jason Lu

28.40 28.50 23.2925.00

WATE22 1:45.62

Eliot Hughes Kai Collins

Leandro Bailon Jirat Saengthong

27.75 31.37 21.8424.66

NEWT23 1:45.72

Cody Wong Hector Nieto Nieto

Elmani DeBarros Jose Teixeira

31.68 24.00 23.3826.66

AGAW24 1:47.34

Colin La Noah Carra

Jonathan Jung Sean Colfer

28.37 29.92 23.8125.24

ANDO25 1:47.39

Ivan Giles Yiwei Wang

Luke Suh Alexander McNally

25.97 32.43 23.4225.57

CATH26 1:47.51

Jordan Kinch 14 Christopher Helm

James McGrath Aaron Crowley

25.72 31.55 24.4525.79

LEXI27 1:47.75

CJ Reamer Owen Rosenthal 15

Noam Thirulnikov Jack Kong

28.51 29.79 23.2926.16

MASC28 1:47.93

John Zeeh Daniel Voner 17

Colin Panagos 18 Arbri Halilaj

30.93 29.12 22.3925.49

READ29 1:49.15

Aidan Herlihy Liam Green

Rory O'Neill Andrew McCarthy

28.77 29.08 24.7526.55

CHEL30 1:49.71

Jociah Kautz Henry Reitman

Aron Kerkhove Jack Dorsey

28.24 31.39 23.6926.39

BEVE31 1:52.84

Jacob Anketell Ryan McFadden 18

Zachary DaSilva-Grondin 16 Paolo Buquicchio

35.65 28.86 24.2924.04

SHAR32 1:53.32

David Bai Ray Luo

Brac Buffa Alan Zhang

25.57 33.35 27.9826.42


